Product family datasheet
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE
Incandescent lamps, tubular shape, for fridge lighting
Areas of application
Domestic refrigerators
Sewing machines
__
May 23, 2014, 10:29:21 © 2014, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE Page 1 of 5
Product line drawing Product line drawing Product line drawing
Base Base
Product family datasheet
__
May 23, 2014, 10:29:21 © 2014, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE Page 2 of 5
Technical data
Product description Nominal wattage Nominal voltage Luminous flux Base (standard
designation)
Diameter Length
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 15 W 230 V 100 lm E14 17.0 mm 54.0 mm
SPC.T FR 10 W 225 V E14 10 W 230 V 30 lm E14 25.0 mm 57.0 mm
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 15 W 230 V 110 lm E14 26.0 mm 57.0 mm
SPC.T CL 25 W 230 V E14 25 W 230 V 190 lm E14 26.0 mm 57.0 mm
SPC.T FR 15 W 230 V E14 15 W 230 V 110 lm E14 26.0 mm 57.0 mm
SPC.T FR 25 W 230 V E14 25 W 230 V 190 lm E14 26.0 mm 57.0 mm
Product description Rated luminous flux Overall length Nominal lamp life time Dimmable Starting time ILCOS
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 N/A lm 54.0 mm 1500 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/C-15-230-E14-17
SPC.T FR 10 W 225 V E14 30 lm 57.0 mm 1000 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/F-10-230-E14-25
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 N/A lm 57.0 mm 1000 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/C-15-230-E14-26
SPC.T CL 25 W 230 V E14 N/A lm 57.0 mm 1000 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/C-25-230-E14-26
SPC.T FR 15 W 230 V E14 N/A lm 57.0 mm 1000 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/F-15-230-E14-26
SPC.T FR 25 W 230 V E14 N/A lm 57.0 mm 1000 h Yes 0.0 s IBT/F-25-230-E14-26
Product description Color rendering index Ra Warm-up time (60 %) Lamp mercury content Mercury-free Nominal luminous flux EEI – Energy Label
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 100 0.00 s N/A mg Yes
SPC.T FR 10 W 225 V E14 100 0.00 s 0.0 mg Yes 30 lm
SPC.T CL 15 W 230 V E14 100 0.00 s 0.0 mg Yes
Product family datasheet
__
May 23, 2014, 10:29:21 © 2014, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE Page 3 of 5
Product description Color rendering index Ra Warm-up time (60 %) Lamp mercury content Mercury-free Nominal luminous flux EEI – Energy Label
SPC.T CL 25 W 230 V E14 100 0.00 s 0.0 mg Yes F
SPC.T FR 15 W 230 V E14 100 0.00 s 0.0 mg Yes
SPC.T FR 25 W 230 V E14 100 0.00 s 0.0 mg Yes F
Product family datasheet
__
May 23, 2014, 10:29:21 © 2014, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE Page 4 of 5
Application advice
For more detailed application information and graphics please see product datasheet.
Disclaimer
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omission excepted. Always make sure to use the most recent release.
Product family datasheet
__
May 23, 2014, 10:29:21 © 2014, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SPECIAL T/FRIDGE Page 5 of 5